## Mitigation Measure(s) Agreement Project: Crossings - El Dorado RV Resort and Campground

As the applicant, owner, or their legal agent, I hereby agree to incorporate all required mitigation measures, as identified in the related Addendum to the EIR, which are necessary in order to avoid or reduce any potentially significant environmental effect to a point where clearly no significant adverse impacts would occur as a result of project implementation.

I understand that by agreeing to incorporate the identified mitigation measures, all potentially adverse environmental impacts will be reduced to an acceptable level and an "Addendum" has been prepared and circulated in accordance with County procedures for implementing the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). I also understand that additional mitigation measures may be required following the review of the "Proposed Addendum" by the public, affected agencies, and by the applicable advisory and final decision making bodies.

I understand the required mitigation measures incorporated into the project will be subject to the El Dorado County Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program adopted in conjunction with the Addendum.

This agreement shall be binding on the applicant/property owner and on any successors or assigns in interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Planning Director or his/her assign, representing the County of El Dorado, and the applicant/owner or his legal agent have executed this agreement on this <a href="https://dx.ncbi.nlm.nc

El Dorado County Planning Division

Signature of Applicant/Owner/Agent:

By: Robert Peters, Dep. Director

Print name and title above

Print name and address below:

Leonard Grado
El Dorado RV Resort and Campground, LLC,

1488 Broadway, Placerville, CA 95667